Place Bib#
1 2131
2 2054
3 38
4 80
5 263
6 2036
7 2716
8 2754
9 75
10 2025
11 2045
12 2028
13 2753
14 2026
15 2761
16 4951
17 277
18 2762
19 2732
20 2055
21 2039
22 2743
23 2721
24 2314
25 2337
26 2057
27 2680
28 2738
29 2040
30 2737

HITS Palm Springs, CA Open Overall Results

December 8, 2013

Name

Peter Hoyt
Brayden Herrman
Beatriz Delgadillo
CAROLINA NEWTON
Chris Bush
Annalise Cowdell
Ava Martin

Sadie Smith

Nolan Ellish

Cole Cowdell
Bryce Dunn

Evan Aparri

Callie Scott

Elisa Acosta
Derek Stricker
Owen Wallace
John Bush

Wade Sullivan
Paloma Mortil-Sullivan
Annie Hilderbrand
Glenda Crosby
VANESSA NEWTON
Philip Mata

Mike Jacobson
Steven Jacobson
Justin Hilderbrand
Sophia MacArthur
Kalani Nelson

Kori Cunningham
Kai Nelson

Swim
00:00:57.887
00:01:26.093
00:01:18.863
00:01:02.310
00:01:08.681
00:01:43.966
00:02:01.977
00:01:11.368
19:31:44.728
00:01:47.050
00:01:55.238
00:01:57.760
00:01:27.129
00:01:25.997
00:01:30.382
00:01:52.474
00:01:04.479
00:01:29.393
00:01:26.820
00:01:52.232
00:02:40.528
00:02:13.400
00:01:02.376
00:02:29.070
00:02:29.740
00:01:52.469
00:02:24.828
00:02:26.935
00:02:24.838
00:02:27.971

T1
00:01:43.246
03:44:08.905
00:02:46.599
00:02:06.334
00:03:55.888
00:02:03.886
00:02:20.969
00:02:08.717
00:11:41.429
00:02:38.134
03:42:29.584
00:02:53.884
00:03:26.726
00:03:03.409
00:03:54.772
03:43:48.855
00:04:47.221
00:03:31.020
00:03:27.059
00:03:52.830
04:41:00.876
00:03:41.585
00:03:45.961
00:03:48.090
00:03:48.275
00:03:54.897
03:43:08.148
00:04:14.193
00:05:02.313
00:04:28.742

Bike
00:04:37.448
20:24:06.266
00:05:23.531
00:06:00.332
00:05:13.033
00:06:39.189
00:06:08.276
00:06:53.356
03:57:00.058
00:06:35.996
20:27:27.735
00:06:53.383
00:05:44.753
00:06:16.370
00:06:26.261
20:26:25.612
00:05:42.995
00:06:16.381
00:06:55.383
00:07:20.554
19:29:25.364
00:07:23.281
00:07:27.913
00:07:32.066
00:07:32.338
00:07:21.468
20:27:48.285
00:07:41.791
00:08:41.424
00:08:00.561

T2
00:00:56.711
00:01:13.058
00:01:03.932
00:00:56.497
00:00:56.022
00:00:50.780
00:01:06.911
00:01:01.253
00:32:04.032
00:00:57.406
00:00:49.794
00:00:53.462
00:01:22.058
00:01:01.605
00:00:55.407
00:00:55.329
00:00:59.563
00:01:22.752
00:01:06.619
00:01:10.095
00:01:16.220
00:01:04.706
00:01:24.478
00:00:53.365
00:00:54.372
00:01:18.405
00:01:05.994
00:00:59.198
00:01:17.431
00:01:08.758

Run

00:06:20.418
00:06:37.337
00:07:06.565
00:07:50.066
00:06:43.052
00:07:08.153
00:07:08.071
00:07:39.335
00:06:38.817
00:07:19.530
00:07:02.535
00:07:22.704
00:08:06.350
00:08:24.549
00:07:28.321
00:07:17.746
00:07:48.731
00:08:15.191
00:09:10.421
00:07:52.547
00:08:08.807
00:08:17.158
00:09:16.770
00:08:16.396
00:08:14.853
00:08:44.567
00:09:28.737
00:09:37.910
00:07:57.553
00:09:39.717

Finish

00:14:35.710
00:17:31.660
00:17:39.490
00:17:55.539
00:17:56.676
00:18:25.974
00:18:46.204
00:18:54.029
00:19:09.065
00:19:18.116
00:19:44.887
00:20:01.193
00:20:07.016
00:20:11.930
00:20:15.143
00:20:20.017
00:20:22.989
00:20:54.737
00:22:06.302
00:22:08.258
00:22:31.796
00:22:40.130
00:22:57.498
00:22:58.987
00:22:59.578
00:23:11.806
00:23:55.993
00:25:00.027
00:25:23.559
00:25:45.749

Sex Age

M

T 1L L

64
9
21
12
45
8
10
10
8
10
9
8
12
24
29
7
50
36
25
11
49
8
49



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

2736
2038
2726
103
4936
2044
2042
2043
2506
2507
2047
2048
2390
4930
4968
867
2032
2046
2035
2448

Heidi Nelson
Aaron Crosby
Lisa Mauger
Sonja Bush
Jackie Villadsen
Zita Dixon
Matthew DeFord
Sagrario DeFord
Colin Lasch
Aimee Lora
Dylan Eccleston
Ethan Eccleston
Samantha Johnson
Lauren Tracey
Brian Wood
Nora Reyes
Andrea Bonham
Elaine Dykema
Cynthia Cole
Brian Lasch

00:02:29.082
00:01:12.781
00:02:28.593
00:01:32.381
00:02:13.244
00:01:37.371
00:01:41.795
00:00:00.000
00:02:57.886
00:03:18.541
00:03:19.538
00:03:19.542
00:02:07.012
00:01:49.319
00:01:50.405
00:00:00.000
00:02:04.095
00:03:07.192
00:03:07.814
00:03:00.961

00:04:28.685
04:42:28.630
00:04:55.337
00:04:28.950
00:05:49.431
00:06:38.548
00:07:11.360
12:39:57.081
00:04:04.855
00:05:47.179
00:05:53.992
00:05:48.367
00:03:06.920
00:05:42.262
00:05:38.967
12:38:05.682
00:05:53.234
00:06:34.276
00:06:32.523
00:05:23.542

00:07:58.382
19:30:58.007
00:06:58.840
00:06:32.510
00:06:52.156
00:07:30.760
00:06:30.927
00:07:36.951
00:08:43.908
00:08:07.880
00:08:01.317
00:08:04.157
00:07:18.731
00:09:07.889
00:09:06.722
00:08:39.961
00:08:53.741
00:07:51.900
00:08:56.404
00:08:22.225

00:01:08.625
00:02:18.834
00:02:03.253
00:01:21.347
00:01:30.849
00:00:00.000
00:01:52.701
00:01:23.240
00:01:22.927
00:01:24.215
00:01:22.950
00:01:21.610
00:01:50.963
00:01:13.120
00:01:16.488
00:01:39.593
00:01:39.348
00:02:08.594
00:01:40.853
00:01:42.522

00:09:41.117
00:08:50.809
00:09:24.665
00:12:23.400
00:09:58.899
12:58:16.987
00:09:27.441
00:09:27.277
00:09:38.373
00:08:19.289
00:08:21.259
00:08:28.461
00:13:03.729
00:10:49.215
00:10:49.545
00:12:38.200
00:13:28.143
00:12:45.761
00:12:10.245
00:14:37.552

00:25:45.891
00:25:49.062
00:25:50.688
00:26:18.588
00:26:24.579
00:26:36.987
00:26:44.224
00:26:44.549
00:26:47.949
00:26:57.104
00:26:59.056
00:27:02.137
00:27:27.355
00:28:41.805
00:28:42.127
00:29:23.436
00:31:58.561
00:32:27.723
00:32:27.839
00:33:06.802
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42
18
29
50
26
32
34
31
13
27
41

24
10
45
49
46
59
62
48



